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In this table growth and Composition of bank credit in 
Panhala Taluka is given for the period from 1980 to 1986. In 
this block 15 banks are providing finances for various 
activities in three sectors of economy i.e.

i) Agriculture and Allied activities,
ii) Small Scale Industries,
iii) Tertiary Sector Self Employment.

The Table No, 6,1 reveals that total credit supply of the 
banks during 1980-86 has decreased by 13.67% from Rs.63229000^ 
in 1980 to Rs. 5,45,80000/- in 1986. The figure of 1982, which 
was Rs. 1,07,27000/— shows the credit supply for the year 1981 
and 1982 as it is mentioned in District Credit plan of 1980—82 
for all purpose, The total credit supply was Rs. 35,5,87,400/— 
in 1983, Rs. 4,66,61,000/- in 1984, Rs. 6,40,47,000/“ in 1985 
and Rs.54580000/- in 1986.

1. The bank credit provided by Bank of Baroda has decreased 
by 94.02% during the period which is the large decrease 
compared to other banks.

2. The credit supply provided by Bank of India fell by 
25.13% from Rs. 7101000/- in 1980 to Rs. 5316000/-

in 1986. Where as Bank of Maharashtra made considerable 
progress whose credit supply increased by 641.78% 
which provided Rs. 919000/- in 1980 and Rs. 6817000/- 
in 1986. Bank of Maharashtra thus tops the list in
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supplying increasing amount of credit in Panhala.
3. Bank Credit supplied by Central Bank of India in 1980 

was Rs. 2263000/- and in 1986, it was Rs. 755000/- 
which clearly shows 66.63% decrease during the period.

4. The credit supply of Corporation Bank also decreased by 
69.10% from Rs. 864100/- in 1984 to Rs. 267000/- in 1986.

5. The Syndicate Bank has provided increasing amount of 
credit from Rs. 208000/— in 1980 to Rs. 1228000/— in 1986. 
This xe-Cbtds 490.38% aggregate increase.

6. The Credit supply position of Union Bank of India was 
n:t satisfactory as its credit decreased by 53.51% 
provided from Rs. 1594000/— in 1980 to Rs. 741000/— in 
1986.

7. The Sangli Bank has increased its credit supply by 530.47% 
which had provided Rs. 105000/- in 1980 and Rs. 662000/- 

in 1986.
8. The Ratnakar Bank Ltd. also increased its credit supply 

by 129.77% which provided Rs. 131000/“ in 1980 and
Rs. 301000/- in 1986.

9. The K.D.C.C.Bank Ltd. failed to increase its credit supply 
Its credit supply decreased by 31.22% from Rs. 50136000/— 
in 1980 to Rs. 34483000/- in 1986.

10. The Credit Supply of Maharashtra State Cooperative Land 
Development Bank Ltd. has increased its credit by
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345.10% from Rs. 501000/-in 1980 to Rs. 2230000/- 
in 1986.

11. Bank of Karad Ltd. also expanded its credit supply by 
65.07% from Rs. 189000/- in 1980 to Rs. 312000/- in 1986.

12. The Allahabad Bank increased its credit supply by 104.50% 
in 1986 and its loan was given in 1983.

13. The M.S.P.C. increased its credit supply by 631.70% 
from Rs. 82000/- in 1980 to Rs. 600000/- in 1986.

Thus out of 15 banks, 8 banks credit supply went up 
by 2938.77% (Total). The average increase of credit supply 
of these 8 banks turns out to the 367.35% where as remaining 
6 banks credit supply decreased by 339.61% (total). The average 
decrease of these 6 banks comes to 56.60%.

The Bank of Maharashtra stood 1st in providing increasing 
volume of credit followed by M.S.P.C. The Sangli Bank Ltd.,
The Syndicate Bank, M.s„Coop.Land, Devp,Bank Ltd., The Ratnakar 
Bank Ltd, Allahabad Bank and The Bank of Karad Ltd. in that
order.
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This table No. 6.2 presents the data on bank credit 
(Typewise) in Panhala Block. Thetfe are three types of banks 

which provide credit in Panhala Block i.e.
1. Co-operative Banks.
2. Nationalised Banks and,
3. Other banks.

Ihe total bank credit decreased by 13.67% during the 
period from 1980 to 1986.

1. The credit supply of cooperative Banks has decreased 
by 27.5% during the period of 1980-86. Compared to 
aggregate decrease of 13.67%, credit supply of Cooperative 
Banks fell more rapidly. It was Rs. 5063700?/“(80.09%)
in 1980 and Rs. 36713000/~(67.26%) in 1986.

2. The Credit Supply of Nationalised Banks expanded by
32.33% from Rs. 12085000/- in 1980 to Rs. 15992000/- in 
1986. Thus as a proportion of total credit it expanded 
from 19.11% in 1980 to 29.30% in 1986.

3. In the case of Other Banks which include (i) Sangli Bank 
ii) Ratnakar Bank (iii) Bank of Karad and (iv) M.S.F.C.
The credit supply increased by the highest r£jte of 269.82% 
during 1980-86. It was Rs. 507000/— ( 0,8% of the total) 
in 1980 and Rs. 1875000/- (3.44%) in 1986.

Thus the total increase of credit supply (Nationalised 
Banks and Other Banks) is 302.15% during 1980—86, and
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average increase in credit supply is 151.8% during 1980—1986.

The Other banks hadlion's share in providing credit 
for Panhala Block during the period 1980—1986. The share of 
Cooperative Banks (KDCC Bank and Land Devp.Bank) in fact 
decreased by 27.5% during the same period under outf study.



BA
KK
 C

RE
DI

TC
PU

RP
OS

E 
WI

SE
) 

(A
mo
un
t 
Rs

_ ^

to
 t

he
 t

ot
al
,

No
te

 : 
Fi

gu
re

s i
n 

br
ac

ke
t 

in
di

ca
te

s 
pe

rc
en

ta
ge

 
So

ur
ce

 : 
As

 m
en

ti
on

ed
 i

n 
Ta

bl
e 

No
, 

6.
1.

13
.6

7
54

58
0.

0
(1
00
.0

0)
64

04
7.

0
(1

00
.0
)

46
66

1.
0

(1
00

.o
)

35
58

7.
4

(1
00
.0

0)
10

72
7.

0
(1
00
.0
)

63
22

9.
0

(1
00
.0
)

To
ta

l

23
.8
0)

42
06

.0
(7
.7
0)

74
60

.0
(1
1.
64
)

84
24

.8
(1
8.
05
)

65
72

.1
(1
8.
46
)

55
20

.0
(8
.7
4)

3.
 Se

lf
 E

mp
lo

ym
en

t (
'-
 

(T
er
ir
i a

xr
y 

Se
ct

or
)

11
2.

28
14

69
.0

(2
.6
9)

38
97

.0
(6
.0
8)

20
88

.0
(4
.4
7)

14
92

.5
(4
.1
9)

13
10

.0
(1
2.

22
)

69
2.

0
(1
.0
9)

2.
 Ind

us
tr

y 
(S
SI
)

94
17

.0
 

27
52

2.
8 

36
14

8.
2 

52
69

0.
0 

48
90

5.
0

(8
7.
78
) 

(7
7.

35
) 

(7
7.
48
) 

(g
2.
28
) 

(8
9.

6l
)“

 
14

,2
2

(9
0.
17
)

Ac
ti

vi
ti

es
.

1.
 Ag

ri
cu

lt
ur

e 
& 

Al
li

ed
 57

01
7.

0

Gr
ow

th
19

86
19
85

19
84

YE
AR

S
19

83
19

82
19

81
19

80
Se

ct
or

s
Sr
.

No
.



170

She Table No. 6.3 reveals Bank Credit for various purpose
i.e. three sectors. She Bank Credit for
1. Agriculture and Allied Activities.
2. Industry (SSI)
3. Self Employment.

is shown in the table. Although bank credit exhibites 
the credit decline by 13.67% only. Bank credit extended to 
Agriculture, and Allied Activities decreased by 14.22% in the 
year 1980 to 1986. She proportion ofBank credit to Agriculture 
and Allied Activities to total Credit was 90*17 in 1980, while 
it fell to 89.61% in 1986.

She Bank credit given to Industry i.e. Small Scale 
Industries rose rapidly by 112.28% during the period from 1980 
to 1986. Similarly its proposition to total credit also increased 
in the same period from 1.09% to 2.69%. Shis proportion was 
small compared to Agriculture and Allied Activities.

She Bank Credit for Self Employment decreased, by 23.80% 
during the period 1980-86 from Rs. 5520000/“(8,74%) in 1980 
to Rs. 4206000/- (7.70%) in 1986.

Thus the Bank Credit extended to Agriculture and Allied 
Activities and Self Employment combinally fell by 38.02% during 
the period, under review.

Although under the five year plan scheme, growing amount 
of credit was to be extended to agriculture, the experience in 
Panhala Taluka is to the contrury.
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The data presented in Table No. 6*4 reveals that short 
term loan for Agriculture# SSI and Self Employment increased 
by 51.38% from Rs. 24273000/-(38.38%) in 1980 to Rs. 36744000/- 
(67.32%) in 1986. Similarly its proportion to total credit 
also went up from 38.38% to 67.32% during the same period.

But medium and long term credit all the sectors together 
decreased by 54.22% during the period 1980—1986. No medium and 
logg term bank credit was extended in 1981 and 1982.

In 1980# the percentage of short term credit to the total 
wad 38.38% and that of medium and long term was 61.62%. But 
in 1986 the percentage of short term credit was as high as 
67.32% whereas percentage of medium and long term credit was 
32.68%. It means that the share of short term credit has been 
increased by 28.94% during the period of ouTf study. And the 
share of medium and long term credit has been decreased by 
28.94%. during the same period. This shows that the 
customers are utilising the funds of the bank for short 
period.
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The statistical information given in table 6.5 shows 
the beneficiaries from the three sectors of the economy in the 
block. The total number of beneficiaries rose by 194.82% during 
1980 to 1986. They were 3012 in 1980 and increased to 8880 
in 1986. The total number of beneficiaries was 1220 in 1981 
and 1982, 2S59 in 1983, 3755 in 1984, 9105 in 1985. There is 
an increase in the total number of beneficiaries from 1983 to 
1985. The total increase of the number of beneficiaries was 
410,05% ( for three sectors) and the average increase is 136.68%).

The number of beneficiaries from Agriculture and Allied 
Activities rapidly increased by 205.48% from 2721 in 1980 to 
8312 in 1986. It was 1115 in 1981 and 1982, 1804 in 1983, 2901 
in 1984 and 8645 in 1985. The number of beneficiaries had 
increased from 1981 and 1982 to 1985. The number of beneficiaries 
from Agriculture is highest in 1985 (8645) and lowest in 1981 and 
1982 (1155).

The number of agricultural beneficiaries formed high 
proportion of its total during the all years, it was 90.34% in 
1980 and 93.60% in 1986.

The number of beneficiaries from industry (SSI) increased 
by 139.83% during the period from 1980 to 1986. It was 118 
in 1980 and 283 in 1986. However, their proportion to the 
total recorded marked fluctuations.
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The number of beneficiaries from Tertiary sector (Self 
Employment) showed increase by 64.74% during the same period 
from 173 in 1980 to 285 in 1986. It was 291 in 1983, 378 in 
1984, and 233 in 1985. The number of beneficiaries rose from 
1980 to 1984, in 1985 it has observed that :’f-t iS decreaded. 
And again in 1986 it went up. The highest number of 
beneficiaries was in 1984(378). The number of beneficiaries 
from this sector to total number rose from 5.74% in 1980, to 
11.37% in 1983 and 10.06% in 1984. But there after it went 
on falling and was 3.21% in 1986.


